Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sauganash ES Annex Il and Reno
Contract #: C1601

Contractor: Tyler Lane Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #14

Amount Paid: $ 891,652.39

Date of Payment to Contractor: 5/4/23

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SauganashAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 31712023

PROJECT: Sauganash ES Annex Il and Reno

Pay Application No.: Fourteen (14)

For the Period: 2/1/2023 to 2/28/2023

Contract No.: C1601

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jefating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to ali amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resoiution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Tyler Lane Construction, inc

FOR:  Sauganash ES Annex Il and Reno

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ - $ 891,652.39

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $26,123,953.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $26,123,953.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $14,240,752.48

$ -
TOTAL RETENTION $1,215,182.67

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $1,215,182.67
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheid 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $13,025,569.81

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $12,133,917.42

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $891,652.39

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




ATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

EXHIBIT A - G702

Public Building Commission

50 West Washington Street

Chicago, IL 60602

Attn:

Tyler Lane Construction, Inc.

8700 W. Bryn Mawr, Suite 620n

Chicago, IL 60631

OR: Sauganash ES Annex Il & Renovation
Contract # C1601

actor):

PROJECT: Sauganash ES Annex Il & Renovation
Address: 6040 N. Kilpatrick Ave.

Via (Architect):

Distribution to:

APPLICATION NO: Fourteen (14) Owner

Chicago, Il. 606 APPLICATION DATE: 3/17/2023 Design / Builder:
PERIOD FROM: 2/1/2023 Lender

PERIOD TO: 2/28/2023 Architect

PROJECT NO: 05425 Contractor

CONTRACT DATE: 1/31/2022 Title Co.

CTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

n Sheet, AIA Document G703 is attached.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
RETAINAGE
a. Various % of Completed Work

b. of Stored Material

$1,215,182.67

$1,215,182.67

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE

$26,123,953.00

$0.00

$26,123,953.00
$14,240,752.48

$13,025,569.81

__ $891,652.39_
$13,098,383.19

The undersigned Contractor certifieds that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge information an belief the work cover
Application for Payment has been completed in acordance with the contract documents, that all amounts have been paid
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payments were issued and payments received from the Owner, ai
current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

Tyler Lane Construction, Inc.

Date: 03/17/23

State of lllinois:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th Day of January, 2023.

County of Cook:
_\—‘ ~

7

Notery et STw St | DM T eun.
My Commission expires: '\
My Cemmission Expires | Y il

JEANINE PAGAN

)RDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Orders approved
onths by Owner

TOTAL $0.00 $0.00
month by Owner $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
s Change Orders $0.00

H.-.u.\.....o.” 102025

In acordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sidte observations and the data comprising the application, the
certifieds to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as i
the quality of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AN

T Buelt égf,e; RADA Architects, 3/24/23

AMOUNT CERTIFIED... $891,652.39

(ATTACH explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this af and on the C

Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

fsoancs Ochoa PBC3/22/23



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGCO

EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 3}

Project Nome  Sauganash ES Annex Il and Reno CONTRACTOR Tyler Lane Construction Inc.
PBC Project# C1601 ADDRESS 8700 West Bryn Maws, Suite 720 N
Chicago Il 60631
Job Location 6040 North Kilpatrick Ave., Chicago, IL 60646
Owner  Public Bullding Commission Of Chicago [ APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ! Fourteen (14) l
STATEOFLLINOIS }  S§
COUNTY OF COOK  }
The affiant, being first duly sworm on oath, deposes and says that he/sha Is Viee Presdlent, of Tyler Lane Construction, Inc., an tinols corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of sald corparation, and individually; that heshe ts well acqualnted with the facts hereln set forth and that sald corporation is the Centractar with the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. € 1501 dated the 315t day of January, 2022, for the following project:
Sauganash ES Annex ll and Reno
that the follewing statements are mada for the purpose of procuring a partial paymant of 891,652.39 undor the torms of sald Contract,
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all clalms, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature and in fult with the contract and the of said Owner under them, That for the purposes of said contract, the foliowing persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or
prepared materialg, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done fabor on sakd improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is tha fult amount of meney due and to become due to each of them respectivaty. That this statement s a full, trus, and complete staternent of all such persons and of the fufl amaunt now due and the amount heretofore
paid to each of them for such fabor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:
Cost of Work - Constriction ——Work Completed-——
TEM # Subeontractor Name & Address Type of Work original contract amount:} PBC Change Orders f;":n‘;:"c‘,'r:':’;' Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Current Total to date retalnage net previous billing |  net amount due remaining to bill
10 TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC UNLET $502,432.00 $0.00 -$118,01555 $384,416.45 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ - $384,416.45
The Luse Group 39390
ise Court Aurora, flinois 60504 Environmental
20 $39,000.00 $18818.38 $3,406.00 $61.224.38 100.00% $61,224.38 $0.00 $61,224.38 $6,122.44 $55,101.94 $ - $6,122.44
Alpine Demolition Services 3515
Stern Avenue, Saint Charles, lllinois Building Demolition ,
30 60174 $230,850.00 $14.85572 $0.00 $24570572 100.00% $230,850.00 314,855.72 $245705.72 $24,570.57 $207,765.00 $ 13,370.15 $24,570.57
RW Collins Company 7225
West 66th Street Chicago, linois 60638 Undefgrvgnd Stof?rge Tank
emoval
48 $102.512,00 $0.00 $0.00 $102,512.00 100.00% $102,512.00 $0.00 $102,512.00 $1.02612 $101,486.88 $ - $1,025.12
Thatcher Foundations, Inc. 7100
Airport Road Gary, Earth Retention System
50 indiana 46406 $118.500.00 50,00 $0.00 $118,500.00 100.00% $118,500.00 $0.00 $118.500.00 $1,185.00 $117.315.00 $ - $1,185.00
Stalworth Underground LLC, 5515
North East River Road Chicago, illinois Drilled Concrete Piers & Shafts
60 60656 $447,000.00 $1.510.47 $0.00 $448,510.47 100.00% $447,000.00 $0.00 $447,000.00 $13.410.00 $433,590.00 3 - $14,920.47
T&D Excavation 20W3a27
Belmont Place Addison, lifinois 60101 Excavation/Backfilt
70 $614,000.00 $0.00 $63,945.00 $677,945.00 94.00% $639,445,00 $0.00 $639,445,00 63,944,50 $575,500.50 $ - $102,444.50
Beverly Asphalt Paving CO, 1514
West Pershing Road  Chicago, IL Asphalt Paving & Stripping
8o |60609 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,900.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s . $3,900.00
Katco Development 415
South William Street Mount Prospect, Site Utilities
90 liinois 60056 $473,000.00 $34,090.01 $6,167.59 $513.257.60 83.00% $426,582.60 $0.00 $426,582.60 $42658.26 $383.924.34 $ - $129.33326 |
Action Fence Contractors 945 .
Tower Road Mundelein, Hiinois Fencing
100 60060 $35,200.00 $0.00 $0.00, $35,200.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, 3 . $35,200.00
Great Lakes Landscape Co 365
Miles Parkway Bartlett, liinois Landscaping Work
110 60103 $225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 8,00% $18,510.00 $0.00 $18,510.00 $1,851.00 $16.658.00 $ . $208,341.00
LPS Pavement Company 67
Stonehilt Drive Oswego, lliinois Permeable Pavers
120 60543 $36,650.00 $0.00 $000 $36,650.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s - $36,650.00
Design by Three Con. Inc. 7041
Willow Springs Road Oakbrook Terrace, Concrete Work
130 Hlinois 80181 $1,590,025.00 $12289.41 -$371.105.98 $1,231,208.43 100.00% $1,231,208.43 $0.00 $1,231,208,43 $123,120.84 $1,108,087,59 3 - $123,120.84
{llinois Masonry Corp. 1051
Commerce Court Buffalo Grove, Masonry Work
14p___|llinois 60089 $1,314,500.00 $400.00 $2675.00 $1,317,579.00 31.00% $391,784.26 $14,696.00 $406,480.26" $40,648.03 $352,605.83 $ 13226.40 $951746.77
Affordable Welding US 3100 Structural Steel i
150 East 87th Street Chicago $2,765,000.00 $49.285.72 $25637.73 $2,853.923.45 88.00% $2,321,618.73 $204,358.72 $2,525977.45 $252,597.75 $2,089.456 86 $ 183,922 84 586,543.75
KBI Custom Case 12406 Hansen Architectural Woodworks
160 Rd Hebron, Jlinois 60034 odwort $170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170,000.00 60.00% $102,000.00 $0.00 $102,000.00 $10,200.00 $91,800.00 $ - $78,200.00
page -1- SUBTOTAL $8,687,569.00 $131,249.71 -$387,286.21 $8,431,532,50 75% $6,091,235.40 $233,910.44 $6,325,145.84 $581,333.51 $5,533,292.94 $210,519.39 $2,687,720.17




Cost of Work - Construction

Wark Completed.

Genl Contractor

ITEM # Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Originaf contract amount:| PBC Change Orders "0 PX% T T | Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous bilting net amount due remaining to bl
BOFO Waterproofing Systems 5521
West 110th St. Unit 9 Oak Lawn, Waterproofing/ Dampproofing
170 llinois 60453 $108,500.00 $0.00 $1,900.00 $110,400,00 100.00% $110,400.00 $0.00 $110,400.00 $11,040.00 $99,360.00 - $11,040.00
Ani Midwest Fireproofing & Insulation
951 N. Radiant Rd. Batavia Il, 60510 Foam in Place Insulation
180 $9,625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.62500 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 $0,00 - $0.00
LB Hali Fireproofing 500
Bennett Road Elk Grove Fireproofing
190 |Village 1 60007 $325,000.00 $0.00 $720.56 $325,720.56 2500% $720.56 $81,250.00 $81,970.56 $8,187.06 $648.50, 73.125.00 $251,947.06
Kedmont Waterproofing Co. 5428
North Kedzie Avenue Chicago, lllinois Roofing
200 60625 $492,617.00 $0.00 $0.00 $492,617.00 6.00% $28,577.00 $0.00 $28,577.00 $2.857.70 $25719.30 - $466,897.70
Laforce, LLC 7501
South Quincy Street Willowbrook, Doors, Frames, Hardware Supplier
210 Hllinois 60527 $180,000.00 $1,822.00 $0.00 $181,822.00 15.00% $27,695.00 $0.00 $27,695.00 $2769.50 $24,925.50 - $156,898.50 |
industrial Door Company 1555
Landmeier Road Elk Grove Coil Doors
220 Viltlage, Hiinois 60007 $69,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69,900.00 0.00% $0.00, $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 $0,00 - $eg,s0000 |
US Architectural Glass & Metal 1002
East 87th Street Chicago, lllinois Storefront Entrance & Windows
230 80618 $750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.000.00 4.00% $29,000.00 $0.00 $29,000.00 $2,900.00 $26,100.00 - $723,900.00
Pinto Construction Group 7225
West 105th Street Palos Hills, Carpentry Work : ;
240 lllinols 60465 $2,350,000.00 9,122.46 $4,177.67. $2,363300.13 26.00% $358,818.12 $251,921.10 $610739.22 $61,073.92 $322,936.31 226,728.99 $1.813,634.83
Q.C. Enterprises, Inc. 2722
South Hillock Avenue Chicago, llinois Ceramic Tile Work
60608 $124,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124,700.00 51.00% $63,100.00 $0.00 $63,100.00 $6,310.00 $56,790.00 - $67,91000 |
Prostar Surfaces, Inc. 324
North 12th Street, Mitwaukee, Wood Fiooring
260 Wisconsin 53233 $93,800.00 $16.290.01 $0.00 $110,090.01 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, $0.00, $0,00 = $110,090.01
Shamrock Flooring 176
Lawton Road Riverside, VCT / Epoxy Flooring
270 Ifinois 60546 $341,500.00 $4,658.20 $0.00 $346,158.20 7.00% $23,340.00 $0.00 $23,340.00 $2,334.00 $21,006.00 - $325152.20 |
Legacy Coating Inc. 11136 &
South Avenue J Chicago, lilinois Painting
280 60607 $139,413.00 $20732.54 $0.00 $160,145.54 36.00% $58.232.54 $0.00 $58232.54 $5.823.25 $52.400.29 - $107.73625 |
Claridge Visual Display Units
6689 Orchard Lake Rd., West
290 |Bloomfield Township, M! 48322 $51,985.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51,985.00 100.00% $51,985.00 $0.00 $51,985.00 $0.00 $51,985.00 - $0.00
Airine Louvers Louver Supplier
1020 Prince Frederick Blvd Prince
agg __ |Frederick, MD 20678 $32,180,00 $0,00 $2,500,00 $34,680,00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $34,680.00
Diskey Architectural Signage Signage
450 Est Brackenridge Street. PO BOX
310 [12100, Forty Wayne, IN 46862 $9,160.00 $0.00 $0,00 $9,160,00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $9,160,00
Caroll Seating Lockers/Gym Equipment/
2105 Lunt Avenue Elk| Benches/Basketball Scoreboard
320 Grove Villiage, liinois 60007 Equipment $187,951.00 $3.87320 30.00 $191,824 20 0.00% $0.00 $0.00. $0.00. $0.00 $0.00 - $181.82420
Commerical Specialties Inc. 2255 Bathroom Partitions/
Lois Drive Rolling Accessories/Fire Protection
330 Meadows, Il, 60008 Specialties $43,640.00 $1,591.00 50.00 $45,231.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $45,231.00
Trimark Marlinn Food Service Equipment
6100 West 73rd St. Bedford
340 Park, Il. 60038 $28,185.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,185.00 100,00% $28,185.00 $0.00 $28,185.00 $0.00 $28,185.00 - $0.00
C & H Building Specialties, Inc. Projection Screens
1714 South Wolf Road.,
350 Wheeling, L 60007 $31.675.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,875.00 100.00% $31,875.00 $0.00 $31,875.00 $0.00 $31,875.00 - $0.00
Grand Stage 3418 Stage Rigging
North Knox Avenue  Chicago, lilinois
360 60641 $104,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 $104,500.00
Just Rite Acoustics, Inc. 1501
Estes Avenue Elk Grove Window Treatment
380 Village, Itinois 60007 $38,700.00 £0.00 $0.00 $38,700.00 0.00% $0.00, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 - $38,700.00
Casework Systems installations, Inc. Lab Casework
llinois Office 18455 Parker Rd.
390 Mokena, lllinois 60448 $25,628.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,628.00 81.00% $20,828 00 $0.00 $20,828.00 $2,082.80 $18.745.20 $ - $6,882.80
RAE Elevators & Lifts 245 Elevator and Lift
West Roosevelt Building 11
400 Stite 77 West Chicago $320,000.00 $0.00 30,00 $320,000.00 75,00% $240,391,00 $0.00 $240,391,00 $24,039.10 $216,351.90 $ - $103,648.10
page -2- SUBTOTAL $5.858,859.00 $58,089.41 $9,298.23 $5,926,246.64 248% $1,073,147.22 $333,171.16 $1,406,318.32 $129,427.33 $977,037,00 $299,853.99 $4.639,730.65.




o0k COMpletedmmen
Original contract PBC Change Gentl Contractor | Adjusted Contract o
ITEM # Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work amount: Orders Change Orders Amt % Compiete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing netamount due remalning to biit
Chicago Fire Protection LLC. 10355 Fire Sprinkler Work
South Kedzie Chicago, lllinois
| 410 150643 $196,000.00 $0.00 50,00 $196,000,00 53.00% $88,400.00 $14,740.00 $103,140.00 $10.314.00 $79,560.00 $ 13.266.00 $103,174.00
Chicago Area Plumbing, Inc. 343 Interior Plumbing -
Lively Blvd. Elk
420 Grove Village, Iilinois 80007 $747.800.00 $63,346.20 $6,882.00 $818,028 20 59.00% $458,478.20 $23,000.00 $481.478.20 $48,147.82 $412,630.38 $ 20,700.00 $384,697.82
Ideal Heating Company 9515 HVAC Work
Southview Brookfield,
430 Minois 60513 $2716,611.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,716,611.00 76.00% $1,800,304.25 $268.720.75 $2,066,025,00 $208,902.50 $1,620,27382 $ 24184868 $854,488.50
Evans Electrical LLC 1414 Electrical Work
Rose Street Frankiin
440 Park, llinois 60131 $4,170,000.00 $1942361 $0.00 $4,189,423 61 42.00% $1,715.488.00 $41,749.00 $1.757,237.00. $175.723.70 $1,543,939.20 $ 37,574.10 $2,607,910.31
TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC Conex Box, Covid Cleaning
8300 W Bryn Mawr., Chicago, 1L 60631
520 $0.00 $12,714.48 $0.00 $12,714.49 96.00% $12,232.14 $0.00 $12232.14 $1.22321 $11,008.93 $ 3 $1,705.56
TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC Misc. Work & Materials
8300 W Bryn Mawr., Chicago, IL. 60631 ,
522 $0.00 £0.00 $371,105.98 $371,105.98 100.00% $361,227.94 $9.878.04 $371,10598 $37,110.60 $325.105.15 $ 889023 $37,110.60
TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC Moabilizatior
8300 W Bryn Mawr., Chicago, IL. 60631
519 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 100.00% $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 $25,000.90 $225,000.00 $ - $25000.00
GENERAL CONDITIONS L
TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC General Conditions :
8300 W Bryn Mawr., Chicago, IL. 60631
500 $1,798,244.00 $15370.74 $0.00 $1,813,623.74 57.00% $967,200.00 59,000.00 1,026,200.00 $0.00 $967,200.00 $ 59,000.00 $787.423.74
INSURANCE / BOND- . :
TYLER LANE CONSTR, INC Bond
8300 W Bryn Mawr., Chicago, IL 60631
550 $177.631.00 $0.00 $0.00 $177,631.00 100.00% $177.631.00 $0.00 $177,631.00 $0.00 $177,631.00 S - $0.00
TYLER LANE CONSTR, iNC Insurance
8300 W Bryn Mawr,, Chicago, L 60631
S60 $261.233.00 $0.00 £0.00 $261,233.00 100.00% $261,239.00 $0.00 $261.239.00 $0.00 $26123800 k3 - $0.00
Page 3. SUBTOTAL 10,317,528.00 110,854.04. 377,887.98 10,806,377.02 §0% 6,092,200.83 417,087.79 £,508,288.32 £04,421.83 6,623,687.48 381,279.01 4,301,510.63
TOTAL BASE WORK _ 24:863,953.00 300,203.16 0.00 25164,156.16 S7% 13,256,583.15 984,169.33 14,240,752.48 1,215,182.67 12,133,917.42 891,652.39 12,128,961.35
PBC. commcsncxaﬁ  ALLOWANCES 0.00
600, PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION ot ission Ci 700,000,0C {244,951.28! 0.00 455,048.72 0,00% 08.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 - 45504872
610 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION Site work allowance 250,000.00 (24,960.00) 0.00 225040.00 0.00% 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - 225,040.00
620 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION CCTV Allowance 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00% 0.00 £0.00 0.00 0.00. 0.00 $ = 75,000.00
630 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION Envirgnmental Allowance 75,000.00 (19.058.74) £.00 55.940.26 0.00% 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 s - 55,840.26
640 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION Molsture Mitigation Allowance 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 0.00% 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 - 135,000.00
650 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION COVID-19 Allowance 2500000 (11,232.14) 0.00 13,767.86 0.00% 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - 13,767.86
SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCIES I ALLOWANCES. 1,260,000.00 {300,203.18) 0.00 959,796.84 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 959,796.84
SUMMARY:
subtotal page 1 BASE WORK 8,687,568.00 13124871 (387,286 21) 8,431,532 50 75% 6,091,235.40 233,910.44 6,325,145 84 581,333.51 5,533,292 94 210519.39 268772017
subtotal pade 2 BASE WORK 5.858,859.00 58,089.41 929823 592624664 24% 1,073,147.22 333,171.10 1,406,318.32 129,427.33 977,037.00 296,853.99 4,639,730.65
subtotal page 3 BASE WORK 10,317,525.00 110,864 04 377.987.98 10,806377.02 80% 6,092 200.53 41708779 6,509,288.32 50442183 5623 587.48 381,279.01 4,801,510.53
TOTAL BASE WORK 24,863,953.00 300,203.16 0.00 25164,156.18 51%. 13,256,583.15 984,169.33 14,240,752.48 1,215,182.67 12,133,917.42 891,652.39 12,128,961.35
TOTAL Contingencies/allowarnces 1,260,000.00 (300,203.16) 0.00 959,796.84 0%, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 959,796.84
TOTAL 26,123,953.00 0.00 0.00 26,123,953.00 55% 13,256,583.15 984,169.33 14,240,752.48 1,215,182.67 12,133,917,42 891,652.39 13,088,758.18




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $26,123,953.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $14,240,752.48
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,215,182.67
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $26,123,953.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $13,025,569.81
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $12,133,917.42
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $26,123,953.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $891,652.39
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $13,098,383.19

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Subscribed and sworn to beﬁqae me this 17th day of March 2023,

. s f {
AL \L : ﬂ_/
VNN TR
Notaljy‘Public " E
My Commission expires: | * l‘ll Zs
v

JEANINE PAGAN
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of lllinois
My Commission Expires
November 19, 2025




	Sauganash ES Annex II & Renovation #14
	Pages from PA #14 - PA_TL_JV_SauganashTylerLanePayApp014_20230323_R1
	CCF_000093
	PA_TL_JV_SauganashTylerLanePayApp014_20230321


